

ITEM INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION

Sugar Free Breakfast Syrup

Net Content Statement	Units/Case	Item Number
NET WT 1.1 OZ (32g)	100	5150002277

PRODUCT INFORMATION

General Description

Allergens	None
Kosher	OU
Label Claims & Warnings	Sugar Free

STORAGE & HANDLING

Ambient

SHELF LIFE

365 days

PRODUCTION CODE INFORMATION

Cup	YDDDP LL Y = Year DDD = Julian Date Produced P = 1-digit Plant Code LL = Production Line
Case	YDDDPPLHHH Y = Year Produced DDD = Julian Date Produced PPP = 3-digit Plant Code LL = Production Line HHHH = Military Time



THE J.M. SMUCKER Co

The J.M. Smucker Company
Finished Product Specification
Sugar Free Breakfast Syrup

NUTRITION FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Nutrition Facts Serv. size: **1 package**, Amount per serving: **Calories 10**, **Total Fat** 0g (0% DV), **Sodium** 70mg (3% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 4g (2% DV), **Total Sugars** 0g (Includes 0g Added Sugars, 0% DV), **Sugar Alcohol** 4g, **Protein** 0g. Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin D, calcium, iron and potassium. % DV = % Daily Value.

INGREDIENTS: WATER, SORBITOL*, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, FRUIT JUICE (COLOR), CELLULOSE GUM, XANTHAN GUM, SORBIC ACID AND SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVES), ACESULFAME POTASSIUM (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENER)*, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, PHOSPHORIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, SUCRALOSE (NON NUTRITIVE SWEETENER)*. *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR SYRUP